
Sachsen 2025/26

Sachsenliga
Staffel-Spielplan

Datum, Uhrzeit, Halle Spiel-Nr. Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Spiele
Sa. 13.09.2025 10:00

10:00
10:00 01445-2
10:00 04442-1

1
1
1
1

TSV B/W Röhrsdorf
SG Robur Zittau
Radebeuler BV
BV Zwenkau

SG Gittersee
TSV Dresden
SV Turbine Großenhain
HSG DHfK Leipzig II

 
 
 
 

Sa. 27.09.2025 10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00

2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3

SG Robur Zittau
TSV Dresden
BV Zwenkau
HSG DHfK Leipzig II
SG Robur Zittau
BV Zwenkau
TSV Dresden
HSG DHfK Leipzig II

SG Gittersee
TSV B/W Röhrsdorf
Radebeuler BV
SV Turbine Großenhain
TSV B/W Röhrsdorf
SV Turbine Großenhain
SG Gittersee
Radebeuler BV

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sa. 01.11.2025 10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00 h
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00 h

4
4
4
4
5
5
5
5

Radebeuler BV
SV Turbine Großenhain
BV Zwenkau
HSG DHfK Leipzig II
Radebeuler BV
SV Turbine Großenhain
BV Zwenkau
HSG DHfK Leipzig II

SG Gittersee
TSV B/W Röhrsdorf
SG Robur Zittau
TSV Dresden
TSV B/W Röhrsdorf
SG Gittersee
TSV Dresden
SG Robur Zittau

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sa. 29.11.2025 10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00

6
6
6
6
7
7
7
7

SG Gittersee
TSV B/W Röhrsdorf
SG Robur Zittau
TSV Dresden
SG Gittersee
TSV B/W Röhrsdorf
TSV Dresden
SG Robur Zittau

BV Zwenkau
HSG DHfK Leipzig II
Radebeuler BV
SV Turbine Großenhain
HSG DHfK Leipzig II
BV Zwenkau
Radebeuler BV
SV Turbine Großenhain

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hallenverzeichnis

01445-2 01445 Radebeul, Lößnitz-Sporthalle, Steinbachstraße 13
Steinbachstraße 13, 01445 Radebeul

04442-1 04442 Zwenkau, Sporthalle des BV Zwenkau 64, Lindner Straße 2
Lindner Straße 2, 04442 Zwenkau
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